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National Institutional Ranking Framework 
Ministry of Education 

Government of India 

Welcome to Data Capturing System: OVERALL 

Submitted Institute Data for NIRF'2022' 

 Institute Name: Govt College Ropar [IR-O-C-22113]  

 
Sanctioned (Approved) Intake 

Academic Year 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16 

UG [3 Years Program(s)] 1050 1050 1050 - - - 

PG [1 Year Program(s)] 80 - - - - - 

PG [2 Year Program(s)] 120 120 - - - - 

 
Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution) 

(All programs 
of all years) 

No. of Male 
Students 

No. of Female 
Students 

Total Students Within State 
(Including male 

& female) 

Outside State 
(Including male 

& female) 

Outside 
Country 

(Including male 
& female) 

Economically 
Backward 

(Including male 
& female) 

Socially 
Challenged 

(SC+ST+OBC 
Including male 

& female) 

No. of students 
receiving full 

tuition fee 
reimbursement 
from the State 

and Central 
Government 

No. of students 
receiving full 

tuition fee 
reimbursement 
from Institution 

Funds 

No. of students 
receiving full 

tuition fee 
reimbursement 
from the Private 

Bodies 

No. of students 
who are not 
receiving full 

tuition fee 
reimbursement 

UG [3 Years 
Program(s)] 

3068 3573 6641 6606 35 0 4656 1821 1825 22 57 4573 

PG [1 Year 
Program(s)] 

19 7 26 26 0 0 16 9 9 0 0 16 

PG [2 Year 
Program(s)] 

44 170 214 214 0 0 148 59 59 1 0 147 

 
Placement & Higher Studies 

 

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years 

Academic Year No. of first year 
students intake in the 

year 

No. of first year 
students admitted in 

the year 

Academic Year No. of students 
admitted through 

Lateral entry 

Academic Year No. of students 
graduating in 

minimum stipulated 
time 

No. of students 
placed 

Median salary of 
placed 

graduates(Amount in 
Rs.) 

No. of students 
selected for Higher 

Studies 

2016-17 1050 543 2017-18 0 2018-19 298 9 96000(ninty six 
thousand ) 

54 

2017-18 1050 423 2018-19 0 2019-20 399 47 90000(ninty thousand) 81 

2018-19 1050 518 2019-20 0 2020-21 512 50 90000(ninty thousand ) 61 

 
PG [1 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years 

Academic Year No. of first year 
students intake in the 

year 

No. of first year 
students admitted in 

the year 

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum 
stipulated time 

No. of students 
placed 

Median salary of 
placed 

graduates(Amount in 
Rs.) 

No. of students 
selected for Higher 

Studies 

2018-19 80 16 2018-19 16 4 69600(sixty nine 
thousand six 
hundered) 

6 

1 



2019-20 80 35 2019-20 28 8 86400(eighty six 
thousand four 
hundered) 

9 

2020-21 80 26 2020-21 26 3 86400(eighty six 
thousand four 
hundered) 

4 

 

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years 

Academic Year No. of first year 
students intake in the 

year 

No. of first year 
students admitted in 

the year 

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum 
stipulated time 

No. of students 
placed 

Median salary of 
placed 

graduates(Amount in 
Rs.) 

No. of students 
selected for Higher 

Studies 

2017-18 120 48 2018-19 39 10 207000(two lacs seven 
thousand) 

7 

2018-19 120 57 2019-20 46 8 210000(two lacs ten 
thousand) 

2 

2019-20 120 66 2020-21 60 10 162000(one lacs sixty 
two thousand) 

1 

 
Ph.D Student Details 

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2020-21 Students admitted in the academic year 2020-21 should not be entered here.) 

 
Total Students 

Full Time 0 

Part Time 0 

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D) 

 
2020-21 2019-20 2018-19 

Full Time 0 0 0 

Part Time 0 0 0 

PG (Student pursuing MD/MS/DNB program till 2020-21 Students admitted in the academic year 2021 - 22 should not be entered here) 

Number of students pursuing PG (MD/MS/DNB) program 0 

No. of students Graduating in PG (MD/MS/DNB) program 

2020-21 2019-20 2018-19 

0 0 0 

 
Online Education 

1. Does all programs/courses were completed on time. Yes 

2. Measures taken to complete the syllabus of courses and programs. we covered the entire syllabus through offline as well as online mode via LMS Moodle. For this we take test, assignment and 
mcq's . we provided live classes to students via google meet platform . Also provided online library link and enlist facility to 
students . 

3. The period of delay in completion of syllabus (in months). 0 

4. The period of delay in conducting exams (in months). 2 

2 



Portal Name No. of students offered online courses which have credit 
transferred to transcript 

Total no. of online courses which have credit transferred 
to the transcript 

Total no. of credits transferred to transcript 

Swayam 0 0 0 

5. No. of courses developed and available online on Swayam platform by your institution faculty 0 

 

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years 

Academic Year 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19 

 
Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount 

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings) 

Library 21386 (TWENTY ONE THOUSAND EIGHTY SIX) 72314 (SEVENTY TWO THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED 
FOURTEEN) 

52311 (FIFTY TWO THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED 
ELEVEN) 

New Equipment for Laboratories 0 (ZERO) 735214 (SEVEN LAKHS THIRTY FIVE THOUSAND TWO 
HUNDRED FOURTEEN) 

61300 (SIXTY ONE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED) 

Engineering Workshops 0 (ZERO) 0 (ZERO) 0 (ZERO) 

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding 
expenditure on Land and Building) 

538767 (five lakhs thirty eight thousand seven hundred sixty 
seven) 

562259 (five lakhs sixty two thousand two hundred fifty nine) 26454 (twenty six thousand four hundred fifty four) 

 
Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years 

Academic Year 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19 

 
Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount 

Annual Operational Expenditure 

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 60189953 (six crore one lakhs eighty nine thousand nine 
hundred fifty three) 

71812433 (seven crore eighteen lakhs twelve thousand four 
hundred thirty three ) 

48951009 (four crore eighty nine lakhs fifty one thousand nine) 

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and 
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels 
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc) 

13231356 (one crore thirty two lakhs thirty one thousand three 
hundred fifty six) 

13129373 (one crore thirty one lakhs twenty nine thousand 
three hundred seventy three) 

12702776 (one crore twenty seven lakhs two thousand seven 
hundred seventy six) 

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 0 (ZERO) 0 (ZERO) 0 (ZERO) 

 
IPR 

Calendar year 2020 2019 2018 

No. of Patents Published 0 0 0 

No. of Patents Granted 0 0 0 

 
Sponsored Research Details 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

3 

Financial Year 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19 

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 0 0 0 

Total no. of Funding Agencies 0 0 0 

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0 

Amount Received in Words Zero Zero Zero 

 



Consultancy Project Details 

Financial Year 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19 

Total no. of Consultancy Projects 0 0 0 

Total no. of Client Organizations 0 0 0 

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0 

Amount Received in Words Zero Zero Zero 

 
Executive Development Program/Management Development Programs 

Financial Year 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19 

Total no. of Executive Development Programs/ Management 
Development Programs 

0 0 0 

Total no. of Participants 0 0 0 

Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)(Excluding Lodging 
& Boarding Charges) 

0 0 0 

Total Annual Earnings in Words Zero Zero Zero 

 
PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students 

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 60% of the buildings 

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for 
handicapped students? 

Yes 

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, more than 40% of the buildings 

 
Accreditation 

NBA Accreditation 

 

NAAC Accreditation 

1. Does your institute have a valid NAAC Accreditation? YES 

Valid from Valid upto CGPA 

19-02-2016 18-02-2021 3.22 

 
Faculty Details 

Srno Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In 
Months) 

Currently working 
with institution? 

Joining Date Leaving Date Association type 

1 AGYAPAL KAUR 29 Other Female NET 32 Yes 02-11-2018 -- Other 

2 AJAY KUMAR 46 Other Male M. Phil 250 Yes 17-08-2019 -- Other 

3 ARTI 42 Other Female M.A.(Political 
Science) 

106 Yes 11-09-2012 -- Other 4 

1.Does your institute have a valid NBA Accreditation? NO 

 



4 ARWINDER KAUR 48 Other Female M.Sc.(Nutrition and 
Dietetics) 

251 Yes 31-08-2000 -- Other 

5 BALJINDER KAUR 37 Other Female NET 95 Yes 06-08-2013 -- Other 

6 BHUPINDERJIT 
KAUR 

58 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 1 No 26-03-2021 30-04-2021 Regular 

7 BUSHRA KHANAM 29 Other Female M.Sc. 72 Yes 21-07-2015 -- Other 

8 CHANDER GUPT 31 Other Male M. Phil 21 Yes 01-10-2019 -- Other 

9 DIMPLE DHIR 35 Other Female NET 72 Yes 27-07-2015 -- Other 

10 DINESH KUMARI 34 Other Female M.A 91 No 17-08-2010 02-04-2021 Other 

11 DIPENDER SINGH 44 Other Male M.Sc(Phy) 251 Yes 02-12-2009 -- Other 

12 DR ANU SHARMA 43 Other Female Ph.D 180 Yes 02-07-2006 -- Other 

13 DR DALVINDER 
SINGH 

46 Other Male Ph.D 251 Yes 31-08-2000 -- Other 

14 Dr HARJUS KAUR 55 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 295 Yes 16-05-2000 -- Regular 

15 DR HARPREET 
KAUR 

39 Other Female Ph.D 153 Yes 25-10-2008 -- Other 

16 DR JASWINDER 
KAUR 

56 Dean / Principal / 
Director / Vice 
Chancellor 

Female Ph.D 402 Yes 01-08-2020 -- Regular 

17 DR JATINDER 
KUMAR 

48 Other Male Ph.D 235 Yes 02-12-2011 -- Other 

18 DR KANCHAN 33 Other Female Ph.D 41 Yes 27-02-2018 -- Other 

19 DR KULVIR KAUR 54 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 60 Yes 18-07-2019 -- Regular 

20 DR NARINDER 
KAUR 

49 Other Female Ph.D 129 Yes 02-10-2010 -- Other 

21 DR NIRMAL SINGH 51 Other Male Ph.D 250 Yes 01-09-2000 -- Other 

22 DR SUKHJINDER 
KAUR 

54 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 60 Yes 18-09-2019 -- Regular 

23 GURPREET KAUR 32 Other Female M.Sc. 84 Yes 28-07-2014 -- Other 

24 GURPREET KAUR 38 Other Female NET 71 Yes 05-08-2015 -- Other 

25 GURPREET SINGH 29 Other Male NET 41 Yes 26-02-2018 -- Other 

26 GURWINDER 
KAUR 

25 Other Female NET 21 Yes 01-10-2019 -- Other 

27 HARDEEP KAUR 34 Other Female NET 72 Yes 22-07-2015 -- Other 

28 HARJIT SINGH 31 Assistant Professor Male MP.Ed. 60 Yes 07-09-2020 -- Regular 

29 HARSIMRAT KAUR 41 Other Female NET 105 Yes 01-12-2012 -- Other 

30 JAGJIT SINGH 25 Other Male NET 5 Yes 26-02-2021 -- Other 

31 JATINDER SINGH 55 Associate Professor Male M. Phil 350 Yes 19-11-1991 -- Regular 

32 JUPINDER KAUR 43 Other Female MCA 94 Yes 19-09-2013 -- Other 5 
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33 KARUNA 30 Other Female NET 77 Yes 04-02-2015 -- Other 

34 KIRTI BHAGIRATH 30 Other Female NET 40 Yes 12-03-2018 -- Other 

35 KULDEEP KAUR 44 Other Female NET 179 Yes 01-08-2006 -- Other 

36 KULWINDER KAUR 26 Other Female NET 41 Yes 27-02-2018 -- Other 

37 LOVLEEN VERMA 29 Other Female NET 83 Yes 21-08-2014 -- Other 

38 MANDEEP KAUR 30 Other Female NET 72 Yes 24-01-2015 -- Other 

39 MANJINDER SINGH 28 Other Male M. Phil 40 No 01-11-2018 31-08-2021 Other 

40 MANPREET KAUR 38 Other Female MCA 132 Yes 20-07-2010 -- Other 

41 MANPREET SINGH 31 Other Male MCA 36 Yes 30-07-2018 -- Other 

42 NATASHA KALRA 31 Other Female M. Phil 72 Yes 26-07-2015 -- Other 

43 NAVJOT KAUR 25 Other Female NET 21 Yes 01-10-2019 -- Other 

44 NAVJOT KAUR 28 Other Female MCA 72 Yes 24-07-2015 -- Other 

45 NAVNEET KAUR 32 Other Female NET 21 Yes 01-10-2019 -- Other 

46 NAVNEET KAUR 44 Other Female M. Phil 242 No 22-12-2016 30-04-2021 Other 

47 NEERAJ 31 Other Male M.A 72 Yes 25-07-2015 -- Other 

48 NEERU CHOPRA 40 Other Female M. Phil 152 Yes 01-11-2008 -- Other 

49 POOJA VERMA 30 Other Female M.Sc. 77 Yes 05-02-2015 -- Other 

50 POONAM DEVI 28 Other Female M.A 66 No 09-09-2015 02-04-2021 Other 

51 RAJBIR KAUR 35 Other Female M.Sc. 120 Yes 02-08-2011 -- Other 

52 RAJINDER KAUR 38 Other Female NET 95 Yes 06-08-2013 -- Other 

53 RANDEEP SINGH 36 Other Male M. Phil 119 Yes 02-08-2011 -- Other 

54 RAVNEET KAUR 34 Other Female M. Phil 84 Yes 29-07-2014 -- Other 

55 REENA 38 Other Female M. Phil 104 Yes 07-11-2012 -- Other 

56 RITU SACHDEVA 32 Other Female M.A 72 Yes 22-07-2015 -- Other 

57 SANDEEP KUMARI 33 Other Female M.A 80 No 01-08-2014 06-04-2021 Other 

58 SHAMINDER KAUR 45 Other Female M. Phil 235 Yes 27-11-2013 -- Other 

59 SONIA SHARMA 33 Other Female MCA 120 Yes 25-07-2011 -- Other 

60 SUKHWINDER 
SINGH 

37 Other Male M.A 95 Yes 05-08-2013 -- Other 

61 SURINDER SINGH 35 Other Male NET 44 Yes 10-11-2017 -- Other 

62 TARANJOT KAUR 33 Other Female M. Phil 72 Yes 22-07-2015 -- Other 

63 UPDESHDEEP 
KAUR 

49 Other Female M. Phil 235 Yes 22-07-2010 -- Other 

64 VIPPAN KUMAR 47 Other Male M. Phil 251 No 31-08-2000 11-08-2021 Other 

 



National Institutional Ranking Framework 
Ministry of Education 

Government of India 

Welcome to Data Capturing System: COLLEGE 

Submitted Institute Data for NIRF'2022' 

 Institute Name: Govt College Ropar [IR-C-C-22113]  

 
Sanctioned (Approved) Intake 

Academic Year 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16 

UG [3 Years Program(s)] 1050 1050 1050 - - - 

PG [1 Year Program(s)] 80 - - - - - 

PG [2 Year Program(s)] 120 120 - - - - 

 
Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution) 

(All programs 
of all years) 

No. of Male 
Students 

No. of Female 
Students 

Total Students Within State 
(Including male 

& female) 

Outside State 
(Including male 

& female) 

Outside 
Country 

(Including male 
& female) 

Economically 
Backward 

(Including male 
& female) 

Socially 
Challenged 

(SC+ST+OBC 
Including male 

& female) 

No. of students 
receiving full 

tuition fee 
reimbursement 
from the State 

and Central 
Government 

No. of students 
receiving full 

tuition fee 
reimbursement 
from Institution 

Funds 

No. of students 
receiving full 

tuition fee 
reimbursement 
from the Private 

Bodies 

No. of students 
who are not 
receiving full 

tuition fee 
reimbursement 

UG [3 Years 
Program(s)] 

3068 3573 6641 6606 35 0 4656 1821 1825 22 57 4573 

PG [1 Year 
Program(s)] 

19 7 26 26 0 0 16 9 9 0 0 16 

PG [2 Year 
Program(s)] 

44 170 214 214 0 0 148 59 59 1 0 147 

 
Placement & Higher Studies 

 

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years 

Academic Year No. of first year 
students intake in the 

year 

No. of first year 
students admitted in 

the year 

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum 
stipulated time 

No. of students 
placed 

Median salary of 
placed 

graduates(Amount in 
Rs.) 

No. of students 
selected for Higher 

Studies 

2016-17 1050 543 2018-19 298 9 96000(ninty six 
thousand ) 

54 

2017-18 1050 423 2019-20 399 47 90000(ninty thousand) 81 

2018-19 1050 518 2020-21 512 50 90000(ninty thousand ) 61 

 
PG [1 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years 

Academic Year No. of first year 
students intake in the 

year 

No. of first year 
students admitted in 

the year 

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum 
stipulated time 

No. of students 
placed 

Median salary of 
placed 

graduates(Amount in 
Rs.) 

No. of students 
selected for Higher 

Studies 

2018-19 80 16 2018-19 16 4 69600(sixty nine 
thousand six 
hundered) 

6 

7 



2019-20 80 35 2019-20 28 8 86400(eighty six 
thousand four 
hundered) 

9 

2020-21 80 26 2020-21 26 3 86400(eighty six 
thousand four 
hundered) 

4 

 

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years 

Academic Year No. of first year 
students intake in the 

year 

No. of first year 
students admitted in 

the year 

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum 
stipulated time 

No. of students 
placed 

Median salary of 
placed 

graduates(Amount in 
Rs.) 

No. of students 
selected for Higher 

Studies 

2017-18 120 48 2018-19 39 10 207000(two lacs seven 
thousand) 

7 

2018-19 120 57 2019-20 46 8 210000(two lacs ten 
thousand) 

2 

2019-20 120 66 2020-21 60 10 162000(one lacs sixty 
two thousand) 

1 

 
Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years 

Academic Year 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19 

 
Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount 

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings) 

Library 21386 (Twenty one thousand three hundred eighty six) 72314 (seventy two thousand three hundred fourteen) 52311 (fifty two thousand three hundred eleven) 

New Equipment for Laboratories 0 (zero) 735214 (seven lakhs thirty five thousand two hundred fourteen) 61300 (sixty one thousand three hundred) 

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding 
expenditure on Land and Building) 

538767 (five lakhs thirty eight thousand seven hundred sixty 
seven) 

562259 (five lakhs sixty two thousand two hundred fifty nine) 26454 (twenty six thousand four hundred fifty four) 

 
Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years 

Academic Year 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19 

 
Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount 

Annual Operational Expenditure 

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 60189953 (six crore one lakhs eighty nine thousand nine 
hundred fifty three) 

71812433 (seven crore eighteen lakhs twelve thousand four 
hundred thirty three ) 

48951009 (four crore eighty nine lakhs fifty one thousand nine) 

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and 
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels 
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc) 

13231356 (one crore thirty two lakhs thirty one thousand three 
hundred fifty six) 

13129373 (one crore thirty one lakhs twenty nine thousand 
three hundred seventy three) 

12702776 (one crore twenty seven lakhs two thousand seven 
hundred seventy six) 

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 0 (zero) 0 (zero) 0 (zero) 

 
PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students 

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 60% of the buildings 

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for 
handicapped students? 

Yes 

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, more than 40% of the buildings 8 



Faculty Details 

Srno Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In 
Months) 

Currently working 
with institution? 

Joining Date Leaving Date Association type 

1 DR JASWINDER 
KAUR 

56 Dean / Principal / 
Director / Vice 
Chancellor 

Female Ph.D 402 Yes 01-08-2020 -- Regular 

2 JATINDER SINGH 55 Associate Professor Male M. Phil 350 Yes 19-11-1991 -- Regular 

3 Dr HARJUS KAUR 55 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 295 Yes 16-05-2000 -- Regular 

4 DR SUKHJINDER 
KAUR 

54 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 60 Yes 18-09-2019 -- Regular 

5 DR KULVIR KAUR 54 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 60 Yes 18-07-2019 -- Regular 

6 HARJIT SINGH 31 Assistant Professor Male MP.Ed. 60 Yes 07-09-2020 -- Regular 

7 BHUPINDERJIT 
KAUR 

58 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 1 No 26-03-2021 30-04-2021 Regular 

8 DIPENDER SINGH 44 Other Male M.Sc(Phy) 251 Yes 02-12-2009 -- Other 

9 DR NIRMAL SINGH 51 Other Male Ph.D 250 Yes 01-09-2000 -- Other 

10 ARWINDER KAUR 48 Other Female M.Sc.(Nutrition and 
Dietetics) 

251 Yes 31-08-2000 -- Other 

11 DR DALVINDER 
SINGH 

46 Other Male Ph.D 251 Yes 31-08-2000 -- Other 

12 SHAMINDER KAUR 45 Other Female M. Phil 235 Yes 27-11-2013 -- Other 

13 AJAY KUMAR 46 Other Male M. Phil 250 Yes 17-08-2019 -- Other 

14 DR JATINDER 
KUMAR 

48 Other Male Ph.D 235 Yes 02-12-2011 -- Other 

15 VIPPAN KUMAR 47 Other Male M. Phil 251 No 31-08-2000 11-08-2021 Other 

16 UPDESHDEEP 
KAUR 

49 Other Female M. Phil 235 Yes 22-07-2010 -- Other 

17 NAVNEET KAUR 44 Other Female M. Phil 242 No 22-12-2016 30-04-2021 Other 

18 DR HARPREET 
KAUR 

39 Other Female Ph.D 153 Yes 25-10-2008 -- Other 

19 ARTI 42 Other Female M.A.(Political 
Science) 

106 Yes 11-09-2012 -- Other 

20 REENA 38 Other Female M. Phil 104 Yes 07-11-2012 -- Other 

21 NEERU CHOPRA 40 Other Female M. Phil 152 Yes 01-11-2008 -- Other 

22 RAVNEET KAUR 34 Other Female M. Phil 84 Yes 29-07-2014 -- Other 

23 SUKHWINDER 
SINGH 

37 Other Male M.A 95 Yes 05-08-2013 -- Other 

24 NATASHA KALRA 31 Other Female M. Phil 72 Yes 26-07-2015 -- Other 

25 AGYAPAL KAUR 29 Other Female NET 32 Yes 02-11-2018 -- Other 

26 NAVJOT KAUR 25 Other Female NET 21 Yes 01-10-2019 -- Other 9 



27 GURWINDER 
KAUR 

25 Other Female NET 21 Yes 01-10-2019 -- Other 

28 HARSIMRAT KAUR 41 Other Female NET 105 Yes 01-12-2012 -- Other 

29 BALJINDER KAUR 37 Other Female NET 95 Yes 06-08-2013 -- Other 

30 DR NARINDER 
KAUR 

49 Other Female Ph.D 129 Yes 02-10-2010 -- Other 

31 RAJINDER KAUR 38 Other Female NET 95 Yes 06-08-2013 -- Other 

32 HARDEEP KAUR 34 Other Female NET 72 Yes 22-07-2015 -- Other 

33 TARANJOT KAUR 33 Other Female M. Phil 72 Yes 22-07-2015 -- Other 

34 SURINDER SINGH 35 Other Male NET 44 Yes 10-11-2017 -- Other 

35 KARUNA 30 Other Female NET 77 Yes 04-02-2015 -- Other 

36 RAJBIR KAUR 35 Other Female M.Sc. 120 Yes 02-08-2011 -- Other 

37 BUSHRA KHANAM 29 Other Female M.Sc. 72 Yes 21-07-2015 -- Other 

38 GURPREET KAUR 32 Other Female M.Sc. 84 Yes 28-07-2014 -- Other 

39 RITU SACHDEVA 32 Other Female M.A 72 Yes 22-07-2015 -- Other 

40 DIMPLE DHIR 35 Other Female NET 72 Yes 27-07-2015 -- Other 

41 RANDEEP SINGH 36 Other Male M. Phil 119 Yes 02-08-2011 -- Other 

42 POOJA VERMA 30 Other Female M.Sc. 77 Yes 05-02-2015 -- Other 

43 DR ANU SHARMA 43 Other Female Ph.D 180 Yes 02-07-2006 -- Other 

44 KULDEEP KAUR 44 Other Female NET 179 Yes 01-08-2006 -- Other 

45 LOVLEEN VERMA 29 Other Female NET 83 Yes 21-08-2014 -- Other 

46 KULWINDER KAUR 26 Other Female NET 41 Yes 27-02-2018 -- Other 

47 DR KANCHAN 33 Other Female Ph.D 41 Yes 27-02-2018 -- Other 

48 GURPREET SINGH 29 Other Male NET 41 Yes 26-02-2018 -- Other 

49 KIRTI BHAGIRATH 30 Other Female NET 40 Yes 12-03-2018 -- Other 

50 MANJINDER SINGH 28 Other Male M. Phil 40 No 01-11-2018 31-08-2021 Other 

51 CHANDER GUPT 31 Other Male M. Phil 21 Yes 01-10-2019 -- Other 

52 NAVNEET KAUR 32 Other Female NET 21 Yes 01-10-2019 -- Other 

53 NAVJOT KAUR 28 Other Female MCA 72 Yes 24-07-2015 -- Other 

54 JUPINDER KAUR 43 Other Female MCA 94 Yes 19-09-2013 -- Other 

55 MANDEEP KAUR 30 Other Female NET 72 Yes 24-01-2015 -- Other 

56 GURPREET KAUR 38 Other Female NET 71 Yes 05-08-2015 -- Other 

57 MANPREET KAUR 38 Other Female MCA 132 Yes 20-07-2010 -- Other 

58 JAGJIT SINGH 25 Other Male NET 5 Yes 26-02-2021 -- Other 10 
59 MANPREET SINGH 31 Other Male MCA 36 Yes 30-07-2018 -- Other 



60 NEERAJ 31 Other Male M.A 72 Yes 25-07-2015 -- Other 

61 SONIA SHARMA 33 Other Female MCA 120 Yes 25-07-2011 -- Other 

62 DINESH KUMARI 34 Other Female M.A 91 No 17-08-2010 02-04-2021 Other 

63 SANDEEP KUMARI 33 Other Female M.A 80 No 01-08-2014 06-04-2021 Other 

64 POONAM DEVI 28 Other Female M.A 66 No 09-09-2015 02-04-2021 Other 
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National Institutional Ranking Framework 
Ministry of Education 

Government of India 

Welcome to Data Capturing System: COLLEGE 

Submitted Institute Data for NIRF'2023' 

 Institute Name: Govt College Ropar [IR-C-C-22113]  

 
Sanctioned (Approved) Intake 

Academic Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17 

UG [3 Years Program(s)] 1055 1050 1050 - - - 

PG [1 Year Program(s)] 80 - - - - - 

PG [2 Year Program(s)] 120 120 - - - - 

 
Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution) 

(All programs 
of all years) 

No. of Male 
Students 

No. of Female 
Students 

Total Students Within State 
(Including male 

& female) 

Outside State 
(Including male 

& female) 

Outside 
Country 

(Including male 
& female) 

Economically 
Backward 

(Including male 
& female) 

Socially 
Challenged 

(SC+ST+OBC 
Including male 

& female) 

No. of students 
receiving full 

tuition fee 
reimbursement 
from the State 

and Central 
Government 

No. of students 
receiving full 

tuition fee 
reimbursement 
from Institution 

Funds 

No. of students 
receiving full 

tuition fee 
reimbursement 
from the Private 

Bodies 

No. of students 
who are not 
receiving full 

tuition fee 
reimbursement 

UG [3 Years 
Program(s)] 

1253 1332 2585 2578 7 0 1679 829 1741 21 37 709 

PG [1 Year 
Program(s)] 

15 11 26 26 0 0 15 10 17 0 2 6 

PG [2 Year 
Program(s)] 

42 71 113 112 1 0 74 36 80 2 3 25 

 
Placement & Higher Studies 

 

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years 

Academic Year No. of first year 
students intake in the 

year 

No. of first year 
students admitted in 

the year 

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum 
stipulated time 

No. of students 
placed 

Median salary of 
placed 

graduates(Amount in 
Rs.) 

No. of students 
selected for Higher 

Studies 

2017-18 1050 423 2019-20 399 47 90000(ninty thousand) 81 

2018-19 1050 518 2020-21 512 50 90000(ninty thousand) 61 

2019-20 1050 607 2021-22 430 158 144000(ne lacs fourty 
four thousand) 

104 

 
PG [1 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years 

Academic Year No. of first year 
students intake in the 

year 

No. of first year 
students admitted in 

the year 

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum 
stipulated time 

No. of students 
placed 

Median salary of 
placed 

graduates(Amount in 
Rs.) 

No. of students 
selected for Higher 

Studies 

2019-20 80 35 2019-20 28 8 86400(eighty six 
thousand four 
hundered ) 

9 

12 



2020-21 80 26 2020-21 26 3 86400(eighty six 
thousand four 
hundered) 

4 

2021-22 80 26 2021-22 22 10 67500(sixty seven 
thousand five 
hundered) 

8 

 

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years 

Academic Year No. of first year 
students intake in the 

year 

No. of first year 
students admitted in 

the year 

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum 
stipulated time 

No. of students 
placed 

Median salary of 
placed 

graduates(Amount in 
Rs.) 

No. of students 
selected for Higher 

Studies 

2018-19 120 57 2019-20 46 8 210000(two lacs ten 
thousand) 

2 

2019-20 120 66 2020-21 60 10 162000(on lacs sixty 
two thousand) 

1 

2020-21 120 38 2021-22 30 5 180000(one lacs eighty 
thousand ) 

5 

 
Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years 

Academic Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20 

 
Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount 

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings) 

Library 81523 (eighty one thousand five hundred twenty three) 21386 (twenty one thousand three hundred eighty six) 72314 (seventy two thousand three hundred fourteen) 

New Equipment for Laboratories 683075 (six lakh eighty three thousand seventy five) 0 (zero) 735214 (seven lakhs thirty five thousand teo hundred fourteen) 

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding 
expenditure on Land and Building) 

836973 (eight lakhs thirty six thousand nine hundred seventy 
three) 

538767 (five lakhs thirty eight thousand seven hundred sixty 
seven) 

562259 (five lakhs sixty two thousand two hundred fifty nine) 

 
Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years 

Academic Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20 

 
Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount 

Annual Operational Expenditure 

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 50711108 (five crore seven lakhs eleven thousand one 
hundred eight) 

60189953 (six crore one lakh eighty nine thousand nine 
hundred fifty three) 

71812433 (seven crore eighteen lakhs tweleve thousand four 
hundred thirty three) 

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and 
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels 
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc) 

22098035 (two crore twenty lakhs ninty eight thousand thirty 
five) 

13231356 (one crore thirty two lakhs thirty one thousand three 
hundred fifty six) 

13129373 (one crore thirty one lakhs twenty nine thousand 
three hundred seventy three) 

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 0 (zero) 0 (zero) 0 (zero) 

 
PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students 

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 60% of the buildings 

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for 
handicapped students? 

Yes 

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, more than 40% of the buildings 13 



Faculty Details 
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Srno Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In 
Months) 

Currently working 
with institution? 

Joining Date Leaving Date Association type 

1 JATINDER SINGH 56 Associate Professor Male M. Phil 358 Yes 19-11-1991 -- Regular 

2 Dr HARJUS KAUR 56 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 307 Yes 16-05-2000 -- Regular 

3 DR SUKHJINDER 
KAUR 

55 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 72 Yes 18-09-2019 -- Regular 

4 DR KULVIR KAUR 55 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 72 No 18-07-2019 15-08-2022 Regular 

5 HARJIT SINGH 32 Assistant Professor Male MP.Ed. 72 Yes 07-09-2020 -- Regular 

6 DIPENDER SINGH 45 Other Male M.Sc(Phy) 251 Yes 02-12-2009 -- Other 

7 DR NIRMAL SINGH 52 Other Male Ph.D 250 Yes 01-09-2000 -- Other 

8 ARWINDER KAUR 49 Other Female M.Sc.(Nutrition and 
Dietetics) 

251 Yes 31-08-2000 -- Other 

9 DR DALVINDER 
SINGH 

47 Other Male Ph.D 250 Yes 31-08-2000 -- Other 

10 SHAMINDER KAUR 46 Other Female M. Phil 234 Yes 27-11-2013 -- Other 

11 AJAY KUMAR 47 Other Male M. Phil 250 Yes 17-08-2019 -- Other 

12 DR JATINDER 
KUMAR 

49 Other Male Ph.D 234 Yes 02-12-2011 -- Other 

13 UPDESHDEEP 
KAUR 

50 Other Female M. Phil 234 Yes 22-07-2010 -- Other 

14 DR HARPREET 
KAUR 

40 Other Female Ph.D 165 Yes 25-10-2008 -- Other 

15 ARTI 43 Other Female M.A.(Political 
Science) 

118 Yes 11-09-2012 -- Other 

16 REENA 39 Other Female M. Phil 116 Yes 07-11-2012 -- Other 

17 NEERU CHOPRA 41 Other Female M. Phil 164 Yes 01-11-2008 -- Other 

18 RAVNEET KAUR 35 Other Female M. Phil 96 Yes 29-07-2014 -- Other 

19 SUKHWINDER 
SINGH 

38 Other Male M.A 107 Yes 05-08-2013 -- Other 

20 NATASHA KALRA 32 Other Female M. Phil 84 Yes 26-07-2015 -- Other 

21 AGYAPAL KAUR 30 Other Female NET 44 Yes 02-11-2018 -- Other 

22 NAVJOT KAUR 26 Other Female NET 33 Yes 01-10-2019 -- Other 

23 GURWINDER 
KAUR 

26 Other Female NET 33 No 01-10-2019 04-04-2022 Other 

24 HARSIMRAT KAUR 42 Other Female NET 115 Yes 01-12-2012 -- Other 

25 BALJINDER KAUR 38 Other Female NET 107 Yes 06-08-2013 -- Other 

26 DR NARINDER 
KAUR 

50 Other Female Ph.D 141 Yes 02-10-2010 -- Other 

 



27 RAJINDER KAUR 39 Other Female NET 107 Yes 06-08-2013 -- Other 

28 HARDEEP KAUR 35 Other Female NET 83 Yes 22-07-2015 -- Other 

29 TARANJOT KAUR 34 Other Female M. Phil 83 Yes 22-07-2015 -- Other 

30 SURINDER SINGH 36 Other Male NET 56 Yes 10-11-2017 -- Other 

31 KARUNA 31 Other Female NET 89 Yes 04-02-2015 -- Other 

32 RAJBIR KAUR 36 Other Female M.Sc. 131 Yes 02-08-2011 -- Other 

33 BUSHRA KHANAM 30 Other Female M.Sc. 84 Yes 21-07-2015 -- Other 

34 GURPREET KAUR 33 Other Female M.Sc. 96 Yes 28-07-2014 -- Other 

35 RITU SACHDEVA 33 Other Female M.A 84 Yes 22-07-2015 -- Other 

36 DIMPLE DHIR 36 Other Female NET 84 Yes 27-07-2015 -- Other 

37 RANDEEP SINGH 37 Other Male M. Phil 131 Yes 02-08-2011 -- Other 

38 POOJA VERMA 31 Other Female M.Sc. 89 Yes 05-02-2015 -- Other 

39 DR ANU SHARMA 44 Other Female Ph.D 191 Yes 02-08-2006 -- Other 

40 KULDEEP KAUR 45 Other Female NET 191 Yes 01-08-2006 -- Other 

41 LOVLEEN VERMA 30 Other Female NET 95 Yes 21-08-2014 -- Other 

42 KULWINDER KAUR 27 Other Female NET 53 Yes 27-02-2018 -- Other 

43 DR KANCHAN 34 Other Female Ph.D 53 Yes 27-02-2018 -- Other 

44 GURPREET SINGH 30 Other Male NET 53 Yes 26-02-2018 -- Other 

45 KIRTI BHAGIRATH 31 Other Female NET 52 Yes 12-03-2018 -- Other 

46 MANJINDER SINGH 29 Other Male M. Phil 44 No 01-11-2018 31-08-2021 Other 

47 CHANDER GUPT 32 Other Male M. Phil 33 Yes 01-10-2019 -- Other 

48 NAVNEET KAUR 33 Other Female NET 33 Yes 01-10-2019 -- Other 

49 NAVJOT KAUR 29 Other Female MCA 83 Yes 24-07-2015 -- Other 

50 JUPINDER KAUR 44 Other Female MCA 106 Yes 19-09-2013 -- Other 

51 MANDEEP KAUR 31 Other Female NET 83 Yes 25-07-2015 -- Other 

52 GURPREET KAUR 39 Other Female NET 83 Yes 05-08-2015 -- Other 

53 MANPREET KAUR 39 Other Female MCA 144 Yes 20-07-2010 -- Other 

54 JAGJIT SINGH 26 Other Male NET 17 Yes 26-02-2021 -- Other 

55 MANPREET SINGH 32 Other Male MCA 47 Yes 30-07-2018 -- Other 

56 NEERAJ 32 Other Male M.A 83 Yes 25-07-2015 -- Other 

57 SONIA SHARMA 34 Other Female MCA 131 Yes 25-07-2011 -- Other 

58 VIPPAN KUMAR 48 Other Male M. Phil 252 No 31-08-2000 11-08-2021 Other 

59 DR JASWINDER 
KAUR 

57 Dean / Principal / 
Director / Vice 
Chancellor 

Female Ph.D 410 No 01-08-2020 19-03-2022 Regular 

15 



60 MEENA KUMARI 50 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 6 Yes 08-01-2022 -- Regular 

61 SHIKHA 
CHAUDHARY 

27 Assistant Professor Female NET 7 Yes 24-12-2021 -- Regular 

62 Harmandeep Kaur 33 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 7 Yes 27-12-2021 -- Regular 

63 Gurpreet Kaur 57 Dean / Principal / 
Director / Vice 
Chancellor 

Female M. Phil 355 No 22-03-2022 31-08-2022 Regular 
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National Institutional Ranking Framework 
Ministry of Education 

Government of India 

Welcome to Data Capturing System: OVERALL 

Submitted Institute Data for NIRF'2023' 

 Institute Name: Govt College Ropar [IR-O-C-22113]  

 
Sanctioned (Approved) Intake 

Academic Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17 

UG [3 Years Program(s)] 1055 1050 1050 - - - 

PG [1 Year Program(s)] 80 - - - - - 

PG [2 Year Program(s)] 120 120 - - - - 

 
Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution) 

(All programs 
of all years) 

No. of Male 
Students 

No. of Female 
Students 

Total Students Within State 
(Including male 

& female) 

Outside State 
(Including male 

& female) 

Outside 
Country 

(Including male 
& female) 

Economically 
Backward 

(Including male 
& female) 

Socially 
Challenged 

(SC+ST+OBC 
Including male 

& female) 

No. of students 
receiving full 

tuition fee 
reimbursement 
from the State 

and Central 
Government 

No. of students 
receiving full 

tuition fee 
reimbursement 
from Institution 

Funds 

No. of students 
receiving full 

tuition fee 
reimbursement 
from the Private 

Bodies 

No. of students 
who are not 
receiving full 

tuition fee 
reimbursement 

UG [3 Years 
Program(s)] 

1253 1332 2585 2578 7 0 1679 829 1741 21 37 709 

PG [1 Year 
Program(s)] 

15 11 26 26 0 0 15 10 17 0 2 6 

PG [2 Year 
Program(s)] 

42 71 113 112 1 0 74 36 80 2 3 25 

 
Placement & Higher Studies 

 

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years 

Academic Year No. of first year 
students intake in the 

year 

No. of first year 
students admitted in 

the year 

Academic Year No. of students 
admitted through 

Lateral entry 

Academic Year No. of students 
graduating in 

minimum stipulated 
time 

No. of students 
placed 

Median salary of 
placed 

graduates(Amount in 
Rs.) 

No. of students 
selected for Higher 

Studies 

2017-18 1050 423 2018-19 0 2019-20 399 47 90000(ninty thousand) 81 

2018-19 1050 518 2019-20 0 2020-21 512 50 90000(ninty thousand) 61 

2019-20 1050 607 2020-21 0 2021-22 430 158 144000(one lacs fourty 
four thousand) 

104 

 
PG [1 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years 

Academic Year No. of first year 
students intake in the 

year 

No. of first year 
students admitted in 

the year 

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum 
stipulated time 

No. of students 
placed 

Median salary of 
placed 

graduates(Amount in 
Rs.) 

No. of students 
selected for Higher 

Studies 

2019-20 80 35 2019-20 28 8 86400(eighty six 
thousad four 
hundered) 

9 

17 



2020-21 80 26 2020-21 26 3 86400(eighty six 
thousad four 
hundered) 

4 

2021-22 80 26 2021-22 22 10 67500(sixty seven 
thousand five 
hundered) 

8 

 

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years 

Academic Year No. of first year 
students intake in the 

year 

No. of first year 
students admitted in 

the year 

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum 
stipulated time 

No. of students 
placed 

Median salary of 
placed 

graduates(Amount in 
Rs.) 

No. of students 
selected for Higher 

Studies 

2018-19 120 57 2019-20 46 8 210000(two lacs ten 
thousand ) 

2 

2019-20 120 66 2020-21 60 10 162000(one lacs siwty 
two thousand) 

1 

2020-21 120 38 2021-22 30 5 180000(one las eighty 
thousand) 

5 

 
Ph.D Student Details 

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2021-22 Students admitted in the academic year 2022-23 should not be entered here.) 

 
Total Students 

Full Time 0 

Part Time 0 

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D) 

 
2021-22 2020-21 2019-20 

Full Time 
 

0 0 

Part Time 
 

0 0 

PG (Student pursuing MD/MS/DNB program till 2021-22 Students admitted in the academic year 2022 - 23 should not be entered here) 

Number of students pursuing PG (MD/MS/DNB) program 0 

No. of students Graduating in PG (MD/MS/DNB) program 

2021-22 2020-21 2019-20 

0 0 0 

 
Online Education 

1. Does all programs/courses were completed on time. Yes 

2. Measures taken to complete the syllabus of courses and programs. We covered the entire syllabus through offline and online mode via LMS Moodle. For this we took test,’ assignments. We provided 
live classes to students via Google meet platform for welfare of students. We also provide online library link and enlist facility to 
students. 

3. The period of delay in completion of syllabus (in months). 0 

4. The period of delay in conducting exams (in months). 0 

18 



Portal Name No. of students offered online courses which have credit 
transferred to transcript 

Total no. of online courses which have credit transferred 
to the transcript 

Total no. of credits transferred to transcript 

Swayam 0 0 0 

5. No. of courses developed and available online on Swayam platform by your institution faculty 0 

 

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years 

Academic Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20 

 
Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount 

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings) 

Library 81523 (eighty one thousand five hundred twenty three) 21386 (twenty one thousand three hundred eighty six) 72314 (seventy two thousand three hundred fourteen) 

New Equipment for Laboratories 683075 (six lakh eighty three thousand seventy five) 0 (zero) 735214 (seven lakhs thirty five thousand teo hundred fourteen) 

Engineering Workshops 0 (zero) 0 (zero) 0 (zero) 

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding 
expenditure on Land and Building) 

836973 (eight lakhs thirty six thousand nine hundred seventy 
three) 

538767 (five lakhs thirty eight thousand seven hundred sixty 
seven) 

562259 (five lakhs sixty two thousand two hundred fifty nine) 

 
Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years 

Academic Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20 

 
Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount 

Annual Operational Expenditure 

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 50711108 (five crore seven lakhs eleven thousand one 
hundred eight) 

60189953 (six crore one lakh eighty nine thousand nine 
hundred fifty three) 

71812433 (seven crore eighteen lakhs tweleve thousand four 
hundred thirty three) 

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and 
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels 
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc) 

22098035 (two crore twenty lakhs ninty eight thousand thirty 
five) 

13231356 (one crore thirty two lakhs thirty one thousand three 
hundred fifty six) 

13129373 (one crore thirty one lakhs twenty nine thousand 
three hundred seventy three) 

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 0 (zero) 0 (zero) 0 (zero) 

 
IPR 

Calendar year 2021 2020 2019 

No. of Patents Published 0 0 0 

No. of Patents Granted 0 0 0 

 
Sponsored Research Details 

Financial Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20 

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 0 0 0 

Total no. of Funding Agencies 0 0 0 

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0 

Amount Received in Words Zero Zero Zero 

Consultancy Project Details 19 



Financial Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20 

Total no. of Consultancy Projects 0 0 0 

Total no. of Client Organizations 0 0 0 

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0 

Amount Received in Words Zero Zero Zero 

 
Executive Development Program/Management Development Programs 

Financial Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20 

Total no. of Executive Development Programs/ Management 
Development Programs 

0 0 0 

Total no. of Participants 0 0 0 

Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)(Excluding Lodging 
& Boarding Charges) 

0 0 0 

Total Annual Earnings in Words Zero Zero Zero 

 
PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students 

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 60% of the buildings 

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for 
handicapped students? 

Yes 

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, more than 40% of the buildings 

 
Accreditation 

NBA Accreditation 

 

NAAC Accreditation 

1. Does your institute have a valid NAAC Accreditation? YES 

Valid from Valid upto CGPA 

19-02-2016 18-02-2021 3.22 

 
Faculty Details 

Srno Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In 
Months) 

Currently working 
with institution? 

Joining Date Leaving Date Association type 

1 AGYAPAL KAUR 30 Other Female NET 44 Yes 02-11-2018 -- Other 

2 AJAY KUMAR 47 Other Male M. Phil 250 Yes 17-08-2019 -- Other 

3 ARTI 43 Other Female M.A.(Political 
Science) 

118 Yes 11-09-2012 -- Other 

4 ARWINDER KAUR 49 Other Female M.Sc.(Nutrition and 
Dietetics) 

251 Yes 31-08-2000 -- Other 20 

1.Does your institute have a valid NBA Accreditation? NO 

 



5 BALJINDER KAUR 38 Other Female NET 107 Yes 06-08-2013 -- Other 

6 BUSHRA KHANAM 30 Other Female M.Sc. 84 Yes 21-07-2015 -- Other 

7 CHANDER GUPT 32 Other Male M. Phil 33 Yes 01-10-2019 -- Other 

8 DIMPLE DHIR 36 Other Female NET 84 Yes 27-07-2015 -- Other 

9 DIPENDER SINGH 45 Other Male M.Sc(Phy) 251 Yes 02-12-2009 -- Other 

10 DR ANU SHARMA 44 Other Female Ph.D 191 Yes 02-08-2006 -- Other 

11 DR DALVINDER 
SINGH 

47 Other Male Ph.D 250 Yes 31-08-2000 -- Other 

12 Dr HARJUS KAUR 56 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 307 Yes 16-05-2000 -- Regular 

13 DR HARPREET 
KAUR 

40 Other Female Ph.D 165 Yes 25-10-2008 -- Other 

14 DR JASWINDER 
KAUR 

57 Dean / Principal / 
Director / Vice 
Chancellor 

Female Ph.D 410 No 01-08-2020 19-03-2022 Regular 

15 DR JATINDER 
KUMAR 

49 Other Male Ph.D 234 Yes 02-12-2011 -- Other 

16 DR KANCHAN 34 Other Female Ph.D 53 Yes 27-02-2018 -- Other 

17 DR KULVIR KAUR 55 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 72 No 18-07-2019 15-08-2022 Regular 

18 DR NARINDER 
KAUR 

50 Other Female Ph.D 141 Yes 02-10-2010 -- Other 

19 DR NIRMAL SINGH 52 Other Male Ph.D 250 Yes 01-09-2000 -- Other 

20 DR SUKHJINDER 
KAUR 

55 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 72 Yes 18-09-2019 -- Regular 

21 Gurpreet Kaur 57 Dean / Principal / 
Director / Vice 
Chancellor 

Female M. Phil 355 No 22-03-2022 31-08-2022 Regular 

22 GURPREET KAUR 33 Other Female M.Sc. 96 Yes 28-07-2014 -- Other 

23 GURPREET KAUR 39 Other Female NET 83 Yes 05-08-2015 -- Other 

24 GURPREET SINGH 30 Other Male NET 53 Yes 26-02-2018 -- Other 

25 GURWINDER 
KAUR 

26 Other Female NET 33 No 01-10-2019 04-04-2022 Other 

26 HARDEEP KAUR 35 Other Female NET 83 Yes 22-07-2015 -- Other 

27 HARJIT SINGH 32 Assistant Professor Male MP.Ed. 72 Yes 07-09-2020 -- Regular 

28 Harmandeep Kaur 33 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 7 Yes 27-12-2021 -- Regular 

29 HARSIMRAT KAUR 42 Other Female NET 115 Yes 01-12-2012 -- Other 

30 JAGJIT SINGH 26 Other Male NET 17 Yes 26-02-2021 -- Other 

31 JATINDER SINGH 56 Associate Professor Male M. Phil 358 Yes 19-11-1991 -- Regular 

32 JUPINDER KAUR 44 Other Female MCA 106 Yes 19-09-2013 -- Other 

33 KARUNA 31 Other Female NET 89 Yes 04-02-2015 -- Other 21 



34 KIRTI BHAGIRATH 31 Other Female NET 52 Yes 12-03-2018 -- Other 

35 KULDEEP KAUR 45 Other Female NET 191 Yes 01-08-2006 -- Other 

36 KULWINDER KAUR 27 Other Female NET 53 Yes 27-02-2018 -- Other 

37 LOVLEEN VERMA 30 Other Female NET 95 Yes 21-08-2014 -- Other 

38 MANDEEP KAUR 31 Other Female NET 83 Yes 25-07-2015 -- Other 

39 MANJINDER SINGH 29 Other Male M. Phil 44 No 01-11-2018 31-08-2021 Other 

40 MANPREET KAUR 39 Other Female MCA 144 Yes 20-07-2010 -- Other 

41 MANPREET SINGH 32 Other Male MCA 47 Yes 30-07-2018 -- Other 

42 MEENA KUMARI 50 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 6 Yes 08-01-2022 -- Regular 

43 NATASHA KALRA 32 Other Female M. Phil 84 Yes 26-07-2015 -- Other 

44 NAVJOT KAUR 26 Other Female NET 33 Yes 01-10-2019 -- Other 

45 NAVJOT KAUR 29 Other Female MCA 83 Yes 24-07-2015 -- Other 

46 NAVNEET KAUR 33 Other Female NET 33 Yes 01-10-2019 -- Other 

47 NEERAJ 32 Other Male M.A 83 Yes 25-07-2015 -- Other 

48 NEERU CHOPRA 41 Other Female M. Phil 164 Yes 01-11-2008 -- Other 

49 POOJA VERMA 31 Other Female M.Sc. 89 Yes 05-02-2015 -- Other 

50 RAJBIR KAUR 36 Other Female M.Sc. 131 Yes 02-08-2011 -- Other 

51 RAJINDER KAUR 39 Other Female NET 107 Yes 06-08-2013 -- Other 

52 RANDEEP SINGH 37 Other Male M. Phil 131 Yes 02-08-2011 -- Other 

53 RAVNEET KAUR 35 Other Female M. Phil 96 Yes 29-07-2014 -- Other 

54 REENA 39 Other Female M. Phil 116 Yes 07-11-2012 -- Other 

55 RITU SACHDEVA 33 Other Female M.A 84 Yes 22-07-2015 -- Other 

56 SHAMINDER KAUR 46 Other Female M. Phil 234 Yes 27-11-2013 -- Other 

57 SHIKHA 
CHAUDHARY 

27 Assistant Professor Female NET 7 Yes 24-12-2021 -- Regular 

58 SONIA SHARMA 34 Other Female MCA 131 Yes 25-07-2011 -- Other 

59 SUKHWINDER 
SINGH 

38 Other Male M.A 107 Yes 05-08-2013 -- Other 

60 SURINDER SINGH 36 Other Male NET 56 Yes 10-11-2017 -- Other 

61 TARANJOT KAUR 34 Other Female M. Phil 83 Yes 22-07-2015 -- Other 

62 UPDESHDEEP 
KAUR 

50 Other Female M. Phil 234 Yes 22-07-2010 -- Other 

63 VIPPAN KUMAR 48 Other Male M. Phil 252 No 31-08-2000 11-08-2021 Other 
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Govt. College, Ropar 

Inspection Summary Report 

 
Date of Inspection : 04-05-2023 

 

SNo. Question Description Answer 

 

 

INFRASTRUCTURE 

1. Area of College Campus (in Sq. Acre) 25 

2. Number of Class Rooms 28 

3. Number of Labs 13 

4. Capacity of Seminar hall (give '0' if No Seminar hall is there) 80 

Football, Handball, Cricket, 

5. List the play grounds for indoor/outdoor games played in the college 450mt track, Badminton, 

Open Air Gym, Kabbaddi. 

6. Number of rooms in Boys Hostel (give '0' if No Boys Hostel) 140 

7. Number of rooms in Girls Hostel (give '0' if No Girls Hostel) 0 

8. Total Number of Computers 100 

9. Number of books in Library 52608 

10. Campus has Internet connection for Teachers and Students? Yes 

ACADEMICS 

1. Name of Principal (or Type N.A.) Prof. Jatinder Singh 

2. Appointment of Principal Regular 

3. College NAAC Grade Status NAAC grade A 

4. Regular (Approved and Eligible teachers according to UGC Rules): On 
rolls;Present on inspection date 

5. Regular (UnApproved and Eligible teachers according to UGC Rules): 
On rolls;Present on inspection date 

6. Ad-hoc (Eligible according to UGC Rules): On rolls;Present on 
inspection date 

7. Contract (Eligible according to UGC Rules): On rolls;Present on 
inspection date 

8. Guest Faculty (Eligible according to UGC Rules): On rolls;Present on 

inspection date 

9. Other Faculty Members: On rolls;Present on inspection date 

 
0 

 
0 

 

10. Regular [Non-Teaching Staff] 30   

11. Ad-hoc [Non-Teaching Staff] 0   

12. Contract [Non-Teaching Staff] 0   

13. Daily wages [Non-Teaching Staff] 0   

14. Average Salary being paid to Teaching Staff (per month) 50000   

   23 
 

4 4  

0 0 
 

0 0 
 

8 8 
 

42 42 
 

 



SNo. Question Description Answer 

 

15. Total Number of Courses 10 

16. Total number of admitted students: On rolls; Present on inspection date 2747 2500 

17.  

 
Grade the Time Table on: 

 

1. All the subjects allocated to the Teachers 

2. Classes were being held as per time table at the time of Inspection. 

 

 
B-Very Good 

 

 

GRADES 

 
1. Grade for College Infrastructure A-Excellent 

2. Grade for Academics A-Excellent 

3. Grade for College Research/Sports/Extra Curricular and Other Activities B-Very Good 

4. Overall Grade A-Excellent 
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